Price/Earnings ratio 28.9 28.9

Price/Book ratio 5.4 5.4

Return on Equity (%) 5.8 5.8

Yield (%) 1.2 1.2

Top Holdings (%)

NVIDIA Corporation 8.0

Microsoft Corp 6.8

Apple Inc 6.6

Amazon.com Inc 3.7

Meta Platforms Inc 2.8

Broadcom Inc 2.7

Alphabet Inc 2.5

Tesla Inc 2.2

Alphabet Inc 2.0

Berkshire Hathaway Inc 1.6

% of Portfolio 38.9

Distribution of Market Capitalization (%)

0.0 15.0 30.0 45.0 60.0 75.0 90.0

2 Bil - 15 Bil

15 Bil - 25 Bil

25 Bil - 75 Bil

75 Bil - 100 Bil

>100 Bil

Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement System Northern Trust S&P 500

As of September 30, 2025

48

 Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio Russell 1000 Growth Index

Manager Summary : Concentrated U.S. large cap growth portfolio with 20-30 names. Investment process begins with negative screening, only including names with robust
financials, strong management and attractive earnings growth potential. Then team of generalists perform bottom-up fundamental analysis reviewing industry dynamics,
competitive advantage, free cash flow modeling, meet with mgmt. and perform worst case  scenarios. High active share. Position limit: 50% limit on sector exposure. Low
portfolio turnover (30%). Sector Weights (%)

0.0 10.0 20.0 30.0 40.0 50.0 60.0

Real Estate

Utilities

Communication Services

Information Technology

Financials

Health Care

Consumer Staples

Consumer Discretionary

Industrials

Materials

Energy
Number of Stocks 29 391

Wtd. Avg. Mkt. Cap $M $1,106,474 $2,044,487

Median Mkt. Cap $M $185,883 $22,633

Price/Earnings ratio 38.7 41.0

Price/Book ratio 11.5 14.8

Return on Equity (%) 10.2 8.0

Yield (%) 0.6 0.5

Top Holdings (%)

Microsoft Corp 8.9

Amazon.com Inc 6.9

Oracle Corp 6.7

Shopify Inc 5.6

Broadcom Inc 5.4

Mastercard Inc 5.3

Visa Inc 5.0

Eli Lilly and Co 4.3

NVIDIA Corporation 4.3

Alphabet Inc 4.2

% of Portfolio 56.6

Distribution of Market Capitalization (%)

0.0 15.0 30.0 45.0 60.0 75.0 90.0 105.0

0 - 2 Bil

2 Bil - 15 Bil

15 Bil - 25 Bil

25 Bil - 75 Bil

75 Bil - 100 Bil

>100 Bil

Pennsylvania Municipal Retirement System Polen Focus Growth

As of September 30, 2025

Portfolio Benchmark

49

sfrymier
Highlight

 Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio Dow Jones U.S. Completion

Total Stock Market Indx

Portfolio Benchmark

Manager Summary : The fund employs a replication technique in order to approximate the risk and return characteristics of the Dow Jones U.S. Completion Total Stock
Market Index. This Index is commonly used to represent the small and mid cap segments of the U.S. equity market. The 'completion' index is a sub-set of the DJ US Total
Stock Market Index that excludes components of the S&P500.

Sector Weights (%)

0.0 4.0 8.0 12.0 16.0 20.0 24.0